NINTH PARLIAMENT OF GUYNA FIRST SESSION (2006-2007) NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

RESOLUTION NO. 26

WHEREAS in accordance with Standing Order No. 76(1) of the previous Standing Orders of the National Assembly every Committee was required before the end of the session in which it was appointed to make a report to the Assembly upon matters referred to it;

AND WHEREAS the Public Accounts Committee, which was a Sessional Select Committee, of the National Assembly of the Second Session of the Eighth Parliament, was unable owing to the dissolution of the Eighth Parliament on 2nd May, 2006, to report on its examination of the Reports of the Auditor General on the Public Accounts of Guyana and the Accounts of the Ministries, Departments, and Regions for the fiscal years ended 31st December, 2002, 31st December, 2003 and 31st December, 2004, referred to it in the Second Session of the Eighth Parliament,

RESOLVED.

That the Public Accounts Committee of the National Assembly of the Ninth Parliament takes into account –

- (1) the above-mentioned Reports of the Auditor General;
- (2) the evidence and Minutes in respect of the examination of these reports; and
- (3) make reports to the National Assembly on the examination of these reports.

Passed by the National Assembly on 10th May, 2007

CLERK OF THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

S.E. ISAACS

Clerk of the National Assembly